

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1004 OF 2009 (for PREL. HEARING)

SITA THAKUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK THAKUR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Partho Pratim Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of
further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit File No.39of
2009 (Deepak Thakur Vs. Sita Thakur), pending before
the District Court/District Judge, Bhatinda, Punjab.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Usha Sharma)
Court Master