

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1004 OF 2009

SITA THAKUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK THAKUR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Partho Pratim Chatterjee,Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vijendra Mahndiyan,Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed
order.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1004 OF 2009

SITA THAKUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK THAKUR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This Transfer Petition has been filed on behalf

of the wife for transfer of Matrimonial Suit File No. 39 of 2009, titled Deepak Thakur Vs. Sita Thakur, pending before the District Judge, Bhatinda, Punjab, to the City Civil Court, Kolkata, West Bengal.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties and after having perused the Transfer petition and the grounds made out therein and having particular regard to grounds 1 and 2, we allow the said Transfer Petition. Let the above-mentioned Matrimonial Suit File No. 39 of 2009, stand transferred to the City Civil Court, Kolkata, West Bengal.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....j.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

New Delhi,
February 10, 2010.